

CS DJ No. _____/2025
Sumit Pahwa Vs. M/s. M.G.I. Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

13.08.2025

Fresh execution petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar Pahwa (through video conferencing), learned counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Naib Nazir to report on the next date of hearing.

Affidavit of DH regarding no stay is already filed on record.

Notice of execution petition be issued to JD on filing PF for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for further proceedings on **21.11.2025.**

Steps be taken within seven days from today.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.08.2025/sk