

Item No. 13

Ex. No. 222/25

Sumit Pahwa v. MGI Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar Pahwa (through video conferencing), learned counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Notice sent to the JD received back unserved.

Issue fresh notice to the JD again on filing P.F. within 7-10 days through speed post, returnable on 23.01.2026.

On request, dasti notice be also given.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
21.11.2025 / bh**