

**Item No. 11**

**Ex. No. 222/25**

**Sumit Pahwa v. MGI Infratech Pvt. Ltd.**

**23.01.2026**

**Present: None for DH.**

**Ms. Anchal Jindal, learned counsel for all the JDs.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for JDs filed the memo of appearance. The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for JDs submits that she will file her Vakalatnama during the course of the day after e-filing the same, as she has been recently engaged in the present matter.

She further submits that she has not received the copy of complete set of documents.

JD is directed to collect the copy of complete set of documents from Court records kept as additional set.

List the case on 13.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
23.01.2026 / bh**