

Item No. 02

Ex. No. 222/25

Sumit Pahwa v. MGI Infratech Pvt. Ltd.

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar Pahwa (through video conferencing), learned counsel for DH.

Father of DH in person.

Sh. Sunil Nandwani (through video conferencing), learned counsel for JD.

Be awaited.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
22.04.2026 / bh

At 12.35 p.m.

Present: Father of DH in person.

Sh. Sunil Nandwani (through video conferencing), learned counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, both the parties are referred for upcoming Lok Adalat and are directed to appear before the Lok Adalat concerned on 09.05.2026 at 10.00 a.m.

List the case for further proceedings on 30.05.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
22.04.2026 / bh