

Item No. 05

Ex. No. 222/25

Sumit Pahwa v. MGI Infratech Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar Pahwa, learned counsel for DH
alongwith SPA holder of DH.

Ms. Upasna Singh, learned counsel for all the JDs.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Sh. Pramod Kumar Pahwa / father of DH has filed the copy of Special Power of Attorney in his favour given by DH / Sumit Pahwa. Be taken on record.

He further submits that DH has settled the matter with all the JDs out of Court and he wants to withdraw the present execution petition as settled / satisfied.

Learned counsel for all the JDs also submits that she has heard the statement given today by Sh. Pramod Kumar Pahwa, SPA holder of DH and on instructions she said that all the JDs will abide with the undertaking given by them to the DH.

Statement of SPA holder of DH and learned counsel for all the JDs are also recorded to this effect separately.

In view of the statement of SPA holder of DH and learned counsel for all the JDs, the present execution petition is dismissed as withdrawn having been settled / satisfied.

File be sent to Records.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
30.05.2026 / bh